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 1 G362 3050  Paper Tray Ass'y 1 

 2 G096 3094  Tape - Sheet : Tray 5 

 3 G360 3091   3 

 3 G096 3091  Sheet - Tray 1 3 

 4 G360 3092   2 

 4 G096 3092  Sheet - Tray 2 2 

 5 G360 3093   2 

 5 G096 3093  Sheet - Tray 3 2 

 6 G096 3052  Paper Tray Cover 1 

 7 G362 3082  Paper Size Sensor Board 1 

 8 G096 3071  Paper Tray Arm 2 

 9 G362 3083  Tension Spring Base 2 

 10 G362 3144  Paper Set Direction Label 1 

 11 G362 3061  Left Side Fence 1 

 12 A267 2869  Gear - 16Z 1 

 13 G362 3062  Right Side Fence 1 

 14 G362 3043  Tray Bottom Plate (RoHs) 1 

  G362 3053  X/O MB1  

 15 5215 2713  Bottom Plate pad (RoHs) 1 

  G029 2608  X/O MB1  

 16 G362 3069  Separation Compression Spring 1 

 17 G096 3066  Friction Pad Adhesion 1 

 18 G362 3066  Cassette Protection 2 

 19 G096 3088  End Fence Pressure 1 

 20 G096 3087  End Fence Protection 1 

 21 G096 3090  End Fence Tension Spring 12n 1 

 22 G096 3089  End Fence Compression Spring 3.5n 1 

 23 G096 3086  End Fence Lever 1 

 24 G096 3085  End Fence 1 

 25 G096 3063  Paper Tray Cap 1 

 26 G362 3088  Scale Label - End Fence 1 

 27 G096 3060  Rear Paper Tray 1 

 28 G096 3065  Paper Tray Supporting Plate 1 

 29 G096 3070  Paper Volume Sensor Board 1 

 30 G096 3051  Paper Tray 1 

 31 G556 3078  Release Spring 1 

 32 G362 3059  Paper Tray Stopper Pawl 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0450 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8  

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.ENVELOPE FEEDER (G362) 

O'Brien
Item 2
PCIL: May 2010

Ed
Sticky Note
No 1
PCIL: December 2014
PCIL: March 2015

Ed
Sticky Note
No 17
PCIL: December 2014
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 1 G362 3144  Paper Set Direction Label 1 

 2 G362 3088  Scale Label - End Fence 1 
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ENVELOPE FEEDER (G362) G096 3066 Friction Pad  Friction Pad Adhesion 1   3- 17 

 

PM Parts Index 

Description in Service Manual Part No. Section Name 
Page and 
Index No. 

Q’ty Per
Assembly Description in Parts Catalog 
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G362 3043  Tray Bottom Plate (RoHs)   3 -  14 

G362 3050  Paper Tray Ass'y   3 -   1 

G362 3053  X/O MB1   3 -  14 

G362 3059  Paper Tray Stopper Pawl   3 -  32 

G362 3061  Left Side Fence   3 -  11 

G362 3062  Right Side Fence   3 -  13 

G362 3066  Cassette Protection   3 -  18 

G362 3069  Separation Compression Spring   3 -  16 

G362 3082  Paper Size Sensor Board   3 -   7 

G362 3083  Tension Spring Base   3 -   9 

G362 3088  Scale Label - End Fence   3 -  26 

G362 3088  Scale Label - End Fence   5 -   2 

G362 3144  Paper Set Direction Label   3 -  10 

G362 3144  Paper Set Direction Label   5 -   1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A267 2869  Gear - 16Z   3 -  12 

G029 2608  X/O MB1   3 -  15 

G096 3051  Paper Tray   3 -  30 

G096 3052  Paper Tray Cover   3 -   6 

G096 3060  Rear Paper Tray   3 -  27 

G096 3063  Paper Tray Cap   3 -  25 

G096 3065  Paper Tray Supporting Plate   3 -  28 

G096 3066  Friction Pad Adhesion   3 -  17 

G096 3070  Paper Volume Sensor Board   3 -  29 

G096 3071  Paper Tray Arm   3 -   8 

G096 3085  End Fence   3 -  24 

G096 3086  End Fence Lever   3 -  23 

G096 3087  End Fence Protection   3 -  20 

G096 3088  End Fence Pressure   3 -  19 

G096 3089  End Fence Compression Spring 3.5n   3 -  22 

G096 3090  End Fence Tension Spring 12n   3 -  21 

G096 3091  Sheet - Tray 1   3 -   3 

G096 3092  Sheet - Tray 2   3 -   4 

G096 3093  Sheet - Tray 3   3 -   5 

G096 3094  Tape - Sheet : Tray   3 -   2 

G360 3091     3 -   3 

G360 3092     3 -   4 

G360 3093     3 -   5 

G556 3078  Release Spring   3 -  31 
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0450 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8   3 -101 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5215 2713  Bottom Plate pad (RoHs)   3 -  15 
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